Ultra-Thin Process Sealed Tactiles  Series JF
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 3-07
Distinctive Characteristics
Extremely low profile of 5mm from PCB to top of switch.
Rubber seal construction prevents contact contamination
and allows automated soldering and cleaning.
Minimal operating force and short stroke permit light
touch operation.

15 SPST OFF (ON)
(  ) = Momentary
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
15 2JF
SPST
OFF-(ON) Circuit
HOUSING SHAPES
C Round (with round
actuator only)
S Square
S
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
JF15SP2C
C
Square Housing with
Round Red Actuator
P
TERMINALS
P Straight PC
ACTUATOR TYPES
1 Square
2 Round
3 Sculptured
4 Piano
Straight
PC Terminals
ACTUATOR COLORS
C Red
D Orange
F Green
G Blue
H Gray
POLE & CIRCUIT
Actuator Position
(  ) = Momentary Switch Throw & Schematic
Pole Model
Normal Down
Note:  Terminal numbers are
          shown on the switch.
SP JF15 OFF (ON)
SPST
1
2
3
4
Ultra-Thin Process Sealed Tactiles  Series JF
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038 3-07
HOUSING SHAPES & ACTUATOR TYPES
TERMINALS & PANEL DESIGN
P Straight PC
Additional details in
Typical Switch Dimensions
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
Round Housing Square Housing
Round
Actuator
Square
Actuator
Round
Actuator
Sculptured
Actuator
Piano
Actuator
SC
2 1 2 3 4
Actuator Colors
Available: Red Orange Green BlueC D F G GrayH
Housing is Black
Versatile panel arrangements
can be made to fit individual
design needs.
3 1
24
(12.7)